

TransWorld Network, Corp 255 Pine Avenue N • Oldsmar, FL 34677 877.877.6861

December 20, 2022

VIA Electronic Filing

Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

RE: Electronic Investigation into Compliance with Excavator Locate Requests Pursuant to KRS 367.4909 and KRS 367.4917(7); Case No. 2022-00363

Dear Linda Bridwell, Executive Director,

Enclosed, please accept for filing responses to the questions posed by the Commission in its November 16, 2022 Order in the above-referenced matter, TransWorld Network, Corp. ("TWN") has no underground facilities and therefore have never made a locate request or undergone any excavation activity in the state.

Any questions concerning this should be directed to Donna Miller, Chief Financial Officer or Jamie Reed, Compliance Manager at 813-891-4700 or <a href="mailto:compliance@epowerc.com">compliance@epowerc.com</a>.

Sincerely,

Donna Miller

Anna M Maler

**CFO** 

cc



In the Matter of:

### TransWorld Network, Corp 255 Pine Avenue N • Oldsmar, FL 34677 877.877.6861

#### COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

#### BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION INTO	)	
COMPLIANCE WITH EXCAVATOR LOCATE	)	CASE NO. 2022-00363
REQUESTS PURSUANT TO KRS 367.4909	)	
AND KRS 367.4917(7)	)	

### RESPONSE OF TRANSWORLD NETWORK, CORP. TO ORDER OF NOVEMBER 16, 2022

In response to the Commission's Order of November 16, 2022, TransWorld Network, Corp. hereby provides the following information:

Since January 1, 2022, the number of locate requests received in total and broken out into the types of locate requests contained in KRS 367.4909(5); **RESPONSE: 0; NOT APPLICABLE** 

Since January 1, 2022, the number of second or subsequent requests for the same locate request received in total and broken out into the types of locate requests contained in KRS 367.4909(5); **RESPONSE: 0; NOT APPLICABLE** 

Since January 1, 2022, the length of time required to respond to each requestor/excavator in total and broken out into the types of locate requests contained in KRS 367.4909(5). Also, provide information showing whether underground facilities are marked within the statutory window, and the average time it takes to respond to a locate request; **RESPONSE: NOT APPLICABLE** 

Since January 1, 2022, the number of times an agreement has been reached with excavator outside of the statutory time limits required by KRS 367.4909, with the aggregate numbers and broken out into the types of locate requests contained in KRS 367.4909(5); **RESPONSE: 0; NOT APPLICABLE** 

Since January 1, 2022, state whether locate requests have been performed by Utility personnel or by a third-party contractor. If the answer is both, provide the number of locate requests performed by Utility personnel and third-party contractors, respectively; **RESPONSE: NOT APPLICABLE** 

State whether records and statistics are kept of the number of underground facilities located accurately versus inaccurately. Provide all records and statistics compiled since January 1, 2022; **RESPONSE: NOT APPLICABLE** 

Explain the method used to determine whether an underground facility has been located accurately versus inaccurately; **RESPONSE: NOT APPLICABLE** 

State what policies and procedures have been implemented to reduce the number of inaccurately located facilities. Provide information detailing the efficacy of those procedures on reducing the number of inaccurately located underground facilities. **RESPONSE: NOT APPLICABLE** 

## KY - PSC - Response TransWorld Network\_Case #2022-00363 - 2022 1220

Final Audit Report 2022-12-21

Created: 2022-12-20

By: Jamie Reed (Jhicks@twncorp.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAKwQW4GjdaaZAfYPM0jSZiucDZsyOCLLE

# "KY - PSC - Response TransWorld Network\_Case #2022-00363 - 2022 1220" History

- Document created by Jamie Reed (Jhicks@twncorp.com) 2022-12-20 9:37:13 PM GMT- IP address: 47.199.217.115
- Document emailed to Donna Miller (dmiller@twncorp.com) for signature 2022-12-20 9:37:44 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Donna Miller (dmiller@twncorp.com)
  2022-12-21 1:40:41 PM GMT- IP address: 65.34.91.220
- Document e-signed by Donna Miller (dmiller@twncorp.com)

  Signature Date: 2022-12-21 1:40:50 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 65.34.91.220
- Agreement completed. 2022-12-21 - 1:40:50 PM GMT